461
C
LA
S
S
 I D
IV
IS

•	 Pulse-rated mogul socket standard
MVH
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Photometry NEMA/IES
H° x V° Lamp Type/Wattage Weight
lbs. (kg)
EPA
ft² (m²)
Vertical Lamp
MVH-0150S-26X1 7(144°) x 6(113°) 150w HPS 28 (12.7) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0250S-26X1 7(144°) x 6(113°) 250w HPS 39  (17.7) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0400S-26X1 7(144°) x 6(117°) 400w HPS 40 (18.1) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-1000S-26X1,2 6(130°) x 6(114°) 1000w HPS 55 (24.9) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0250P-26X1 7(145°) x 6(114°) 250w PSMH 30 (13.6) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0400P-26X1 7(146°) x 6(119°) 400w PSMH 32 (14.5) 2.3 (0.2)
Horizontal Lamp
MVH-0250S-23X1 5(73°) x 3(32°) 250w HPS 39 (17.7) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0400S-23X1 5(73°) x 3(32°) 400w HPS 40 (18.1) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0250P-23X1 3(45°) x 3(31°) 250w PSMH 30 (13.6) 2.3 (0.2)
MVH-0400P-33X1 3(44°) x 3(37°) 400w PSMH 32 (14.5) 2.3 (0.2)
1 Replace “X” with voltage, 5-480V; 6-Tri-Tap®(120/277/347V); 8-Quad-Tap®(120/208/240/277V); E-220/240V, 50Hz
2 1000w units include lamp as standard; HPS lamp is Catalog 1000S52/ED37 from Phillips
Note: Order mounting accessories separately, See page 509
OPTIONS - Order Separately